

ARBITRATION AWARDS - printed Jun 24, 1998

| AISI | Case# | Arb. | DEC | Description |
|------|----------|------|-----|---|
| | | | | all affected emplys |
| | 6-T-088 | 884 | D | Mgnt. violated CBA when they did not schedule Terminal treatment east operator. |
| | 6-T-087 | | D | Mgnt. violated CBA when they ceased scheduling 21 turns for Assistant Recycle Operator Job. |
| | 6-T-100 | | D | Mgnt violated CBA when they did not schedule position of Clarifer operator in Plt recycle system. |
| | 6-T-099 | | D | Mgnt. violated CBA when they did not schedule position of Operator assistant recycle driver in plt seq. |
| | 19-T-086 | 885 | D | Co. announced plans to train riggers to do fabricator work. (All F.F. Riggers & Fabricators) |
| | 24-T-83 | 886 | G | Charley Mitchell #14837; Paul Santos #1230; Joe Griffin #23171 contend they were improperly laid off from Mobile Operators seq. on June 28, '92. |
| | 5-T-094 | 887 | D | V. Vorix #21398 was unjustly demoted from his job to labor. |
| | 5-T-095 | | D | C. Conn #24716 was unjustly demoted from his job to labor. |
| | 7-T-095 | 888 | PG | William Boyden #298 contends action taken by Co. when on 9-30-92 his suspension culminated in discharge. (failure to work as scheduled)-return to work/no pay. |
| | 19-V-006 | 889 | G | Mgnt. is violating a long standing scheduling practice with regard to when an employee can leave plant at end of his shift. |
| | 20-V-003 | 890 | PG | J. Herring #8046 contends action taken by Co when on 12-22-93 his suspension culminated in discharge (violation Safety rule 132-I, 132-O & last chance) Refused to go clinic. |
| | 4-T-088 | 891 | D | P. Lugo #1394 was not allowed to take his vacation week of Aug. 30, '92. |
| | 4-T-087 | | D | Grievants were not allowed to take their vacation week of Aug. 30, '92. |
| | 4-T-090 | | D | D. Trzepacz #1356 was not allowed to take his vacation week of 8/20/92. |
| | 4-T-089 | | D | J. Ellis #8555 was not allowed to take his vacation week of Aug. 30, '92. |
| | 32-T-71 | 892 | D | Jimmie Brooks #9232 contends action taken by Co., when on 5-5-93 his suspension culminated in discharge (due |